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Livestock Weighted Average Report for 11/20/2019 - Final

AUCTION

This Week Last Reported Last Year
11/13/2019
Total Receipts: 293 210 0
Feeder Cattle: 238(81.2%) 136(64.8%) 0(0.0%)
Slaughter Cattle: 45(15.4%) 54(25.7%) 0(0.0%)
Replacement Cattle: 10(3.4%) 20(9.5%) 0(0.0%)

Special Note: No Sale next week, 11-27-2019. Closed in observance of Thanksgiving Holiday, next Sale 12-04-2019.
Compared to last week: Feeder steers under 500 lbs sold 1.00-2.00 higher, over 500 lbs sold 2.00-3.00 lower. Feeder heifers sold 2.00-8.00
lower, mostly 5.00 lower. Slaughter cows sold 2.00 lower. Slaughter bulls sold 2.00 higher. Supply included: 81% Feeder Cattle (37% Steers,

44% Heifers, 19% Bulls); 15% Slaughter Cattle (79% Cows, 21% Bulls); 3% Replacement Cattle (30% Stock Cows, 50% Bred Cows, 20% Cow-Calf
Pairs). Feeder cattle supply over 600 Ibs was 20%.

FEEDER CATTLE

STEERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
1 295 295 160.00 160.00
1 310 310 163.00 163.00
2 360-380 370 152.00-154.00 153.03
4 410-440 426 139.00-146.00 143.23
11 455-485 474 133.00-145.00 137.21
12 500-537 527 135.00-140.00 137.10
3 560-590 572 130.00-140.00 133.44
3 630-640 637 126.00-135.00 129.69
4 650-685 669 130.00-139.00 134.79
1 705 705 130.00 130.00

STEERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2 310-320 315 129.00-144.00 136.62
1 350 350 140.00 140.00
7 400-440 426 120.00-135.00 128.42
9 470-488 484 115.00-130.00 119.74
2 510-540 525 125.00-127.00 126.03
1 560 560 129.00 129.00
1 605 605 120.00 120.00
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STEERS - Medium and Large 3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
1 425 425 110.00
6 450-490 468 88.00-119.00
1 535 535 111.00
1 565 565 106.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
3 296 296 129.00
1 345 345 124.00
3 360-390 373 124.00-125.00
7 410-445 434 115.00-125.00
14 465-495 488 115.00-124.00
11 505-547 527 110.00-121.00
1 510 510 95.00
1 530 530 105.00
5 550-595 562 117.00-122.00
5 605-645 624 114.00-122.00
1 640 640 109.00
4 670-696 690 102.00-111.00
1 660 660 80.00
1 760 760 106.00
1 765 765 97.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
4 360-398 389 110.00-118.00
2 400-445 423 100.00-104.00
8 452-490 473 105.00-110.00
4 510-545 526 82.00-105.00
2 550-585 568 92.00-110.00
1 610 610 96.00
2 710 710 91.00-95.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
4 365-380 376 90.00-98.00
2 415-425 420 82.00-94.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range

Avg Price

110.00
107.78
111.00
106.00

Avg Price
129.00
124.00
124.32
120.89
120.97
116.93
95.00
105.00
119.57
117.58
109.00
104.19
80.00
106.00
97.00

Avg Price
116.15
102.11
108.74
94.18
100.72
96.00
93.00

Avg Price
91.94

87.93

Avg Price

Fleshy
Full

Full

Fleshy

Fleshy
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1 440 440 130.00
2 505-545 525 120.00
1 545 545 115.00
4 560-580 566 120.00-125.00
1 615 615 110.00
2 650-675 663 110.00-115.00
2 710-715 713 95.00-100.00
1 770 770 116.00
2 810 810 105.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
3 433 433 105.00
1 525 525 113.00
6 550-575 563 105.00-119.00
4 615-633 629 90.00-120.00
1 635 635 115.00
1 675 675 96.00
1 660 660 95.00
1 720 720 108.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
2 370 370 115.00
1 445 445 107.00
2 567 567 100.00
SLAUGHTER CATTLE

COWS - Breaker 75-80% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
3 1270-1535 1360 41.00-42.00
2 1205-1445 1325 46.50-50.50

COWS - Boner 80-85% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
10 945-1205 1090 37.00-43.00
2 1065-1070 1068 45.00-48.00
5 970-1200 1039 31.00-33.00
1 835 835 30.00
2 860-875 868 25.00-27.00

COWS - Lean 85-90% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

130.00
120.00
115.00
122.73
110.00
112.45
97.49

116.00
105.00

Avg Price
105.00
113.00
111.51
112.66
115.00
96.00
95.00
108.00

Avg Price
115.00
107.00
100.00

Avg Price

Fleshy

Fleshy

Thin Fleshed

Fleshy

Dressing

41.69
48.68

Avg Price

Average
High

Dressing

40.00
46.50
31.81
30.00
25.99

Average
High
Low

Low Light Weight
Very Low
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Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing
1 890 890 42.00 42.00 Average
2 1115 1115 49.50-50.00 49.75 High
2 955-960 958 40.00 40.00 Low
1 770 770 24.00 24.00 Low Light Weight

BULLS - 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing
2 1455-1690 1573 74.00-75.00 74.46 Average
2 1605-1670 1638 79.00-86.50 82.68 High
4 1000-1680 1409 30.00-70.50 57.85 Low
REPLACEMENT CATTLE

STOCK COWS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
5-8 0 3 755-810 787 56.00-62.00 59.41

BRED COWS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-4 T3 1 980 980 69.00 69.00
5-8 T2 2 1070-1285 1178 43.00-53.00 48.46

BRED COWS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Head / Actual Wt)

Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-4 T2 2 840 840 650.00 650.00

COW-CALF PAIRS - Medium and Large 1-2 w/ <150 |bs calf (Per Family / Actual Wt)

Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
>8 0] 2 1020-1250 1135 500.00-635.00 574.34
Please Note:

The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale.
There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in
the report. Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.

Explanatory Notes:

Stage (Cattle) - Represents pregnancy stage (O = open; T1 = 1st Trimester, 1 to 3 months; T1-2 = 1st/2nd trimester, 1
to 6 months; T2 = 2nd Trimester, 4 to 6 months; T2-3 = 2nd/3rd Trimester, 4 to 9 months; T3 = 3rd Trimester, 7to 9
months; T1-3 = all trimesters, 1 to 9 months; E = Exposed; B = Bred)

Age - Numerical representation of age in years.
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